



# Bid Tabulation

City of Riverside  
2022 Paving Program  
February 10, 2022

Fillmore Construction LLC  
Leesburg, OH

Barrett Paving Materials Inc.  
Franklin, OH

A&B Asphalt Corp.  
Springfield, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>EASTMAN AVENUE (BASE BID)</b>												
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	11	\$800.00	\$8,800.00	\$375.00	\$4,125.00	\$375.00	\$4,125.00	\$626.66	\$6,893.26
4	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	672	\$17.00	\$11,424.00	\$9.50	\$6,384.00	\$10.00	\$6,720.00	\$14.86	\$9,985.92
5	202	CURB REMOVED, ASPHALT	FT.	438	\$10.00	\$4,380.00	\$5.50	\$2,409.00	\$6.00	\$2,628.00	\$8.58	\$3,758.04
6	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	FT.	184	\$15.00	\$2,760.00	\$5.00	\$920.00	\$5.00	\$920.00	\$10.00	\$1,840.00
7	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED, CONCRETE	S.Y.	97	\$45.00	\$4,365.00	\$21.00	\$2,037.00	\$22.00	\$2,134.00	\$48.99	\$4,752.03
8	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT	S.Y.	1036	\$42.00	\$43,512.00	\$10.00	\$10,360.00	\$35.00	\$36,260.00	\$14.73	\$15,260.28
9	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	71	\$20.00	\$1,420.00	\$10.00	\$710.00	\$10.00	\$710.00	\$62.47	\$4,435.37
10	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	1752	\$5.50	\$9,636.00	\$4.50	\$7,884.00	\$5.00	\$8,760.00	\$5.13	\$8,987.76
11	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	1140	\$2.25	\$2,565.00	\$3.00	\$3,420.00	\$3.00	\$3,420.00	\$4.57	\$5,209.80
12	254	2"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	8897	\$3.00	\$26,691.00	\$2.00	\$17,794.00	\$2.75	\$24,466.75	\$1.75	\$15,569.75
13	254	VARIABLE DEPTH PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	1027	\$3.25	\$3,337.75	\$3.00	\$3,081.00	\$2.75	\$2,824.25	\$1.75	\$1,797.25
14	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	254	\$240.00	\$60,960.00	\$154.00	\$39,116.00	\$275.00	\$69,850.00	\$312.46	\$79,364.84
15	304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	73	\$120.00	\$8,760.00	\$80.00	\$5,840.00	\$80.00	\$5,840.00	\$137.77	\$10,057.21
16	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	871	\$4.00	\$3,484.00	\$2.50	\$2,177.50	\$3.25	\$2,830.75	\$5.54	\$4,825.34
17	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	81	\$130.00	\$10,530.00	\$90.00	\$7,290.00	\$90.00	\$7,290.00	\$90.00	\$7,290.00
18	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22	C.Y.	538	\$190.00	\$102,220.00	\$160.00	\$86,080.00	\$185.00	\$99,530.00	\$160.76	\$86,488.88
19	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	382	\$85.00	\$32,470.00	\$65.00	\$24,830.00	\$68.00	\$25,976.00	\$65.00	\$24,830.00
20	605	4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.31, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$11.50	\$1,150.00	\$21.88	\$2,188.00
21	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	FT.	175	\$45.00	\$7,875.00	\$38.00	\$6,650.00	\$38.00	\$6,650.00	\$42.63	\$7,460.25
22	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,975.00	\$2,975.00	\$4,211.52	\$4,211.52
23	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,208.48	\$2,208.48
24	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	1542	\$12.00	\$18,504.00	\$7.00	\$10,794.00	\$7.00	\$10,794.00	\$7.00	\$10,794.00
25	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	210	\$17.00	\$3,570.00	\$22.00	\$4,620.00	\$25.00	\$5,250.00	\$24.88	\$5,224.80
26	609	CURB, TYPE 4-C	FT.	706	\$40.00	\$28,240.00	\$33.00	\$23,298.00	\$36.00	\$25,416.00	\$38.08	\$26,884.48
27	609	CURB, REPLACED IN KIND	FT.	633	\$55.00	\$34,815.00	\$36.00	\$22,788.00	\$36.00	\$22,788.00	\$40.17	\$25,427.61
28	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02	FT.	89	\$160.00	\$14,240.00	\$80.00	\$7,120.00	\$110.00	\$9,790.00	\$80.00	\$7,120.00
29	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02	FT.	22	\$170.00	\$3,740.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00
30	611	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,281.64	\$8,563.28
31	611	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1A, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$5,250.00	\$15,750.00	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,134.64	\$21,403.92
32	611	CATCH BASIN, TYPE D, AS PER PLAN	EACH	7	\$3,700.00	\$25,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$19,250.00	\$5,487.15	\$38,410.05
33	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	16	\$700.00	\$11,200.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$675.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,132.37	\$18,117.92
34	613	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL, TYPE 2	C.Y.	50	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$157.66	\$7,883.00
35	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$36,250.00	\$36,250.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00
36	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$125.00	\$375.00
37	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	EACH	3	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$55.00	\$165.00
38	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST AND DISPOSAL	EACH	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$55.00	\$110.00
39	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT.	102	\$35.00	\$3,570.00	\$12.00	\$1,224.00	\$15.00	\$1,530.00	\$13.00	\$1,326.00
40	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	S.F.	39	\$35.00	\$1,365.00	\$18.00	\$702.00	\$20.00	\$780.00	\$25.00	\$975.00
41	632	DETECTOR LOOP, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,405.00	\$5,620.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
42	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	26	\$250.00	\$6,500.00	\$300.00	\$7,800.00	\$325.00	\$8,450.00	\$71.66	\$1,863.16
43	638	WATER SERVICE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$388.59	\$1,165.77
44	644	CENTER LINE	MILE	0.48	\$5,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$8,360.00	\$4,012.80	\$10,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,800.00
45	644	EDGE LINE, 4", WHITE	MILE	0.44	\$2,750.00	\$1,210.00	\$4,180.00	\$1,839.20	\$5,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,200.00
46	644	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	FT.	119	\$4.00	\$476.00	\$1.95	\$232.05	\$2.00	\$238.00	\$2.00	\$238.00
47	644	STOP LINE	FT.	158	\$7.00	\$1,106.00	\$7.55	\$1,192.90	\$8.00	\$1,264.00	\$8.00	\$1,264.00
48	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 12"	FT.	145	\$7.00	\$1,015.00	\$3.77	\$546.65	\$4.00	\$580.00	\$4.00	\$580.00
49	644	LANE ARROW	EACH	2	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$113.00	\$226.00	\$155.00	\$310.00	\$155.00	\$310.00
50	644	SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 96"	EACH	4	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$680.00	\$2,720.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
51	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1500	\$6.00	\$9,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.75	\$2,625.00
52	SPEC	ASPHALT REJUVENTATING AGENT	S.Y.	9685	\$1.25	\$12,106.25	\$1.00	\$9,685.00	\$1.15	\$11,137.75	\$2.00	\$19,370.00
<b>EASTMAN AVENUE BASE BID TOTAL</b>						<b>\$613,917.00</b>		<b>\$475,348.10</b>		<b>\$539,832.50</b>		<b>\$543,509.97</b>



# Bid Tabulation

City of Riverside  
2022 Paving Program  
February 10, 2022

Fillmore Construction LLC  
Leesburg, OH

Barrett Paving Materials Inc.  
Franklin, OH

A&B Asphalt Corp.  
Springfield, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>MEYER AVENUE (BASE BID)</b>												
53	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
54	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
55	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	9	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$375.00	\$3,375.00	\$375.00	\$3,375.00	\$626.66	\$5,639.94
56	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	3459	\$5.00	\$17,295.00	\$5.00	\$17,295.00	\$5.00	\$17,295.00	\$15.18	\$52,507.62
57	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED, CONCRETE	S.Y.	344	\$45.00	\$15,480.00	\$21.00	\$7,224.00	\$22.00	\$7,568.00	\$39.00	\$13,416.00
58	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT	S.Y.	496	\$42.00	\$20,832.00	\$10.00	\$4,960.00	\$35.00	\$17,360.00	\$14.18	\$7,033.28
59	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	70	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$61.06	\$4,274.20
60	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	6873	\$5.00	\$34,365.00	\$2.50	\$17,182.50	\$3.00	\$20,619.00	\$3.95	\$27,148.35
61	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	1396	\$2.25	\$3,141.00	\$3.00	\$4,188.00	\$3.00	\$4,188.00	\$4.57	\$6,379.72
62	254	1.5"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	7999	\$2.25	\$17,997.75	\$2.00	\$15,998.00	\$2.75	\$21,997.25	\$1.75	\$13,998.25
63	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	58	\$240.00	\$13,920.00	\$200.00	\$11,600.00	\$275.00	\$15,950.00	\$312.46	\$18,122.68
64	304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	205	\$120.00	\$24,600.00	\$80.00	\$16,400.00	\$80.00	\$16,400.00	\$129.97	\$26,643.85
65	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	720	\$4.00	\$2,880.00	\$2.50	\$1,800.00	\$3.25	\$2,340.00	\$5.54	\$3,988.80
66	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	128	\$120.00	\$15,360.00	\$90.00	\$11,520.00	\$90.00	\$11,520.00	\$90.00	\$11,520.00
67	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22	C.Y.	334	\$190.00	\$63,460.00	\$160.00	\$53,440.00	\$185.00	\$61,790.00	\$171.41	\$57,250.94
68	452	6" NON- REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	383	\$80.00	\$30,640.00	\$65.00	\$24,895.00	\$68.00	\$26,044.00	\$65.00	\$24,895.00
69	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	5271	\$10.00	\$52,710.00	\$5.50	\$28,990.50	\$6.00	\$31,626.00	\$8.19	\$43,169.49
70	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	1602	\$17.00	\$27,234.00	\$17.00	\$27,234.00	\$25.00	\$40,050.00	\$18.10	\$28,996.20
71	609	CURB, TYPE 4-C	FT.	3667	\$20.00	\$73,340.00	\$26.00	\$95,342.00	\$30.00	\$110,010.00	\$30.18	\$110,670.06
72	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	FT.	15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$55.00	\$825.00
73	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02	FT.	40	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00
74	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02	FT.	15	\$170.00	\$2,550.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$189.72	\$2,845.80
75	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02	FT.	15	\$185.00	\$2,775.00	\$160.00	\$2,400.00	\$160.00	\$2,400.00	\$160.00	\$2,400.00
76	611	CATCH BASIN, TYPE D, AS PER PLAN	EACH	9	\$3,700.00	\$33,300.00	\$2,400.00	\$21,600.00	\$2,750.00	\$24,750.00	\$4,886.53	\$43,978.77
77	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	9	\$700.00	\$6,300.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$675.00	\$6,075.00	\$1,132.60	\$10,193.40
78	613	LOW-STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL, TYPE 2	C.Y.	238	\$120.00	\$28,560.00	\$110.00	\$26,180.00	\$110.00	\$26,180.00	\$157.66	\$37,523.08
79	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$16,456.59	\$16,456.59
80	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$155.00	\$155.00
81	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	22	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$325.00	\$7,150.00	\$71.66	\$1,576.52
82	638	WATER SERVICE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$388.60	\$388.60
83	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2225	\$6.00	\$13,350.00	\$1.00	\$2,225.00	\$1.00	\$2,225.00	\$1.75	\$3,893.75
84	SPEC	MAILBOX SUPPORTS REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$370.11	\$370.11
85	SPEC	ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT	S.Y.	7999	\$1.25	\$9,998.75	\$1.00	\$7,999.00	\$1.15	\$9,198.85	\$2.00	\$15,998.00
<b>MEYER AVENUE BASE BID TOTAL</b>						<b>\$572,688.50</b>		<b>\$514,623.00</b>		<b>\$571,361.10</b>		<b>\$613,159.00</b>
<b>LYNNHAVEN DRIVE (BASE BID)</b>												
86	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
87	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
88	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	20	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$375.00	\$7,500.00	\$375.00	\$7,500.00	\$626.66	\$12,533.20
89	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	5855	\$5.00	\$29,275.00	\$5.00	\$29,275.00	\$5.00	\$29,275.00	\$12.09	\$70,786.95
90	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED, CONCRETE	S.Y.	432	\$45.00	\$19,440.00	\$21.00	\$9,072.00	\$22.00	\$9,504.00	\$38.99	\$16,843.68
91	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT	S.Y.	1971	\$42.00	\$82,782.00	\$10.00	\$19,710.00	\$35.00	\$68,985.00	\$14.73	\$29,032.83
92	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	95	\$20.00	\$1,900.00	\$10.00	\$950.00	\$10.00	\$950.00	\$61.07	\$5,801.65
93	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	9415	\$5.00	\$47,075.00	\$2.50	\$23,537.50	\$3.00	\$28,245.00	\$5.13	\$48,298.95
94	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	2714	\$2.25	\$6,106.50	\$2.00	\$5,428.00	\$2.00	\$5,428.00	\$4.57	\$12,402.98
95	254	2"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	9251	\$3.00	\$27,753.00	\$2.00	\$18,502.00	\$2.75	\$25,440.25	\$1.75	\$16,189.25
96	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	253	\$240.00	\$60,720.00	\$154.00	\$38,962.00	\$275.00	\$69,575.00	\$306.80	\$77,620.40
97	304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	327	\$120.00	\$39,240.00	\$80.00	\$26,160.00	\$80.00	\$26,160.00	\$129.97	\$42,500.19
98	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	833	\$4.00	\$3,332.00	\$2.50	\$2,082.50	\$3.25	\$2,707.25	\$5.54	\$4,614.82
99	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	171	\$120.00	\$20,520.00	\$90.00	\$15,390.00	\$90.00	\$15,390.00	\$90.00	\$15,390.00
100	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22	C.Y.	514	\$190.00	\$97,660.00	\$160.00	\$82,240.00	\$185.00	\$95,090.00	\$189.29	\$97,295.06
101	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	474	\$80.00	\$37,920.00	\$65.00	\$30,810.00	\$68.00	\$32,232.00	\$65.00	\$30,810.00
102	605	4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.31, AS PER PLAN	FT.	160	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$11.50	\$1,840.00	\$11.50	\$1,840.00	\$21.88	\$3,500.80
103	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	7652	\$10.00	\$76,520.00	\$5.50	\$42,086.00	\$6.00	\$45,912.00	\$8.36	\$63,970.72
104	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	2229	\$17.00	\$37,893.00	\$22.00	\$49,038.00	\$25.00	\$55,725.00	\$40.26	\$89,739.54
105	609	CURB, TYPE 4-C	FT.	5858	\$20.00	\$117,160.00	\$26.00	\$152,308.00	\$30.00	\$175,740.00	\$39.06	\$228,813.48
106	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	FT.	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$70.00	\$210.00	\$70.00	\$210.00	\$253.59	\$760.77
107	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02	FT.	95	\$150.00	\$14,250.00	\$110.00	\$10,450.00	\$110.00	\$10,450.00	\$110.00	\$10,450.00
108	611	CATCH BASIN, TYPE D, AS PER PLAN	EACH	20	\$3,700.00	\$74,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$48,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$55,000.00	\$4,703.06	\$94,061.20
109	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	24	\$700.00	\$16,800.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$675.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,132.37	\$27,176.88
110	613	LOW-STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	C.Y.	366	\$120.00	\$43,920.00	\$100.00	\$36,600.00	\$110.00	\$40,260.00	\$157.66	\$57,703.56
111	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
112	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$155.00	\$310.00
113	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	21	\$250.00	\$5,250.00	\$300.00	\$6,300.00	\$325.00	\$6,825.00	\$71.66	\$1,504.86
114	638	WATER SERVICE VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$388.60	\$3,886.00
115	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	4000	\$6.00	\$24,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.75	\$7,000.00
116	SPEC	ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT	S.Y.	9248	\$1.25	\$11,560.00	\$1.00	\$9,248.00	\$1.15	\$10,635.20	\$2.00	\$18,496.00
<b>LYNNHAVEN DRIVE BASE BID TOTAL</b>						<b>\$978,376.50</b>		<b>\$797,749.00</b>		<b>\$940,528.70</b>		<b>\$1,132,493.77</b>
<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>						<b>\$2,164,982.00</b>		<b>\$1,787,720.10</b>		<b>\$2,051,722.30</b>		<b>\$2,289,162.74</b>



# Bid Tabulation

City of Riverside  
2022 Paving Program  
February 10, 2022

Fillmore Construction LLC  
Leesburg, OH

Barrett Paving Materials Inc.  
Franklin, OH

A&B Asphalt Corp.  
Springfield, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>EASTMAN AVENUE (ALTERNATE BID #1)</b>												
117	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,514.15	\$5,514.15
118	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,053.64	\$10,053.64
119	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	11	\$800.00	\$8,800.00	\$375.00	\$4,125.00	\$375.00	\$4,125.00	\$612.33	\$6,735.63
120	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	2732	\$5.00	\$13,660.00	\$5.00	\$13,660.00	\$5.00	\$13,660.00	\$11.18	\$30,543.76
121	202	CURB REMOVED, ASPHALT	FT.	438	\$10.00	\$4,380.00	\$5.00	\$2,190.00	\$6.00	\$2,628.00	\$14.18	\$6,210.84
122	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	FT.	184	\$15.00	\$2,760.00	\$5.00	\$920.00	\$5.00	\$920.00	\$10.00	\$1,840.00
123	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED, CONCRETE	S.Y.	154	\$45.00	\$6,930.00	\$21.00	\$3,234.00	\$22.00	\$3,388.00	\$36.06	\$5,553.24
124	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT	S.Y.	1421	\$42.00	\$59,682.00	\$10.00	\$14,210.00	\$35.00	\$49,735.00	\$14.17	\$20,135.57
125	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	71	\$20.00	\$1,420.00	\$11.00	\$781.00	\$10.00	\$710.00	\$25.83	\$1,833.93
126	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	1752	\$5.50	\$9,636.00	\$4.50	\$7,884.00	\$4.50	\$7,884.00	\$5.13	\$8,987.76
127	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	1791	\$2.25	\$4,029.75	\$3.00	\$5,373.00	\$3.00	\$5,373.00	\$4.57	\$8,184.87
128	254	2"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	9923	\$3.00	\$29,769.00	\$2.00	\$19,846.00	\$2.75	\$27,288.25	\$1.75	\$17,365.25
129	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	254	\$240.00	\$60,960.00	\$154.00	\$39,116.00	\$275.00	\$69,850.00	\$306.81	\$77,929.74
130	304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	178	\$120.00	\$21,360.00	\$80.00	\$14,240.00	\$80.00	\$14,240.00	\$129.96	\$23,132.88
131	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	893	\$4.00	\$3,572.00	\$2.50	\$2,232.50	\$3.25	\$2,902.25	\$5.54	\$4,947.22
132	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	90	\$130.00	\$11,700.00	\$90.00	\$8,100.00	\$90.00	\$8,100.00	\$90.00	\$8,100.00
133	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22	C.Y.	552	\$190.00	\$104,880.00	\$160.00	\$88,320.00	\$185.00	\$102,120.00	\$177.83	\$98,162.16
134	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	441	\$85.00	\$37,485.00	\$65.00	\$28,665.00	\$68.00	\$29,988.00	\$65.00	\$28,665.00
135	605	4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.31, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$11.50	\$1,150.00	\$21.88	\$2,188.00
136	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	FT.	175	\$45.00	\$7,875.00	\$38.00	\$6,650.00	\$38.00	\$6,650.00	\$42.63	\$7,460.25
137	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,975.00	\$2,975.00	\$4,211.52	\$4,211.52
138	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,208.48	\$2,208.48
139	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	1542	\$12.00	\$18,504.00	\$7.00	\$10,794.00	\$7.00	\$10,794.00	\$11.75	\$18,118.50
140	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	210	\$17.00	\$3,570.00	\$22.00	\$4,620.00	\$25.00	\$5,250.00	\$20.61	\$4,328.10
141	609	CURB, TYPE 4-C	FT.	3354	\$20.00	\$67,080.00	\$26.00	\$87,204.00	\$30.00	\$100,620.00	\$61.69	\$206,908.26
142	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	FT.	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$75.00	\$225.00
143	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02	FT.	89	\$150.00	\$13,350.00	\$80.00	\$7,120.00	\$110.00	\$9,790.00	\$80.00	\$7,120.00
144	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02	FT.	22	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00
145	611	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,315.03	\$8,630.06
146	611	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1A, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$5,250.00	\$15,750.00	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,126.75	\$18,380.25
147	611	CATCH BASIN, TYPE D, AS PER PLAN	EACH	7	\$3,700.00	\$25,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$19,250.00	\$4,348.42	\$30,438.94
148	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	16	\$700.00	\$11,200.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$675.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,132.37	\$18,117.92
149	613	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL, TYPE 2	C.Y.	184	\$120.00	\$22,080.00	\$110.00	\$20,240.00	\$110.00	\$20,240.00	\$157.66	\$29,009.44
150	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00
151	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$155.00	\$465.00
152	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	EACH	3	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
153	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST AND DISPOSAL	EACH	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
154	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT.	102	\$35.00	\$3,570.00	\$12.00	\$1,224.00	\$15.00	\$1,530.00	\$13.00	\$1,326.00
155	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	S.F.	39	\$35.00	\$1,365.00	\$18.00	\$702.00	\$20.00	\$780.00	\$25.00	\$975.00
156	632	DETECTOR LOOP, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,405.00	\$5,620.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
157	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	26	\$250.00	\$6,500.00	\$300.00	\$7,800.00	\$325.00	\$8,450.00	\$71.66	\$1,863.16
158	638	WATER SERVICE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$388.59	\$1,165.77
159	644	CENTER LINE	MILE	0.48	\$5,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$8,360.00	\$4,012.80	\$10,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,800.00
160	644	EDGE LINE, 4", WHITE	MILE	0.44	\$2,750.00	\$1,210.00	\$4,180.00	\$1,839.20	\$5,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,200.00
161	644	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	FT.	119	\$4.00	\$476.00	\$1.95	\$232.05	\$2.00	\$238.00	\$2.00	\$238.00
162	644	STOP LINE	FT.	158	\$7.00	\$1,106.00	\$7.55	\$1,192.90	\$8.00	\$1,264.00	\$8.00	\$1,264.00
163	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 12"	FT.	145	\$7.00	\$1,015.00	\$3.77	\$546.65	\$4.00	\$580.00	\$4.00	\$580.00
164	644	LANE ARROW	EACH	2	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$113.00	\$226.00	\$155.00	\$310.00	\$155.00	\$310.00
165	644	SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 96"	EACH	4	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$680.00	\$2,720.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
166	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2125	\$6.00	\$12,750.00	\$1.00	\$2,125.00	\$1.00	\$2,125.00	\$1.75	\$3,718.75
167	SPEC	ASPHALT REJUVENTATING AGENT	S.Y.	9923	\$1.25	\$12,403.75	\$1.00	\$9,923.00	\$1.15	\$11,411.45	\$2.00	\$19,846.00
<b>EASTMAN AVENUE ALTERNATE BID #1 TOTAL</b>						<b>\$680,748.50</b>		<b>\$565,633.10</b>		<b>\$654,488.95</b>		<b>\$783,142.04</b>
<b>MEYER AVENUE (ALTERNATE BID #2)</b>												
168	SPEC	SUSTAINABLE PAVEMENT INTERLAYER	S.Y.	7999	\$5.00	\$39,995.00	\$5.00	\$39,995.00	\$5.00	\$39,995.00	\$6.54	\$52,313.46
<b>MEYER AVENUE ALTERNATE BID #2 TOTAL</b>						<b>\$39,995.00</b>		<b>\$39,995.00</b>		<b>\$39,995.00</b>		<b>\$52,313.46</b>
<b>LYNNHAVEN DRIVE (ALTERNATE BID #3)</b>												
169	SPEC	SUSTAINABLE PAVEMENT INTERLAYER	S.Y.	9248	\$5.00	\$46,240.00	\$5.00	\$46,240.00	\$5.00	\$46,240.00	\$6.54	\$60,481.92
<b>LYNNHAVEN DRIVE ALTERNATE BID #3 TOTAL</b>						<b>\$46,240.00</b>		<b>\$46,240.00</b>		<b>\$46,240.00</b>		<b>\$60,481.92</b>